Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



HI SUN TECHNOLOGY (CHINA) LIMITED

高陽科技(中國)有限公司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 818)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Hi Sun Technology (China) Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 1:00 p.m. on 27 October 2021 (Wednesday) pending the issue of an inside information announcement by the Company that relates to recent media report(s) relating to the Company's associate, PAX Global Technology Limited (stock code: 327).

By order of the Board Hi Sun Technology (China) Limited Hui Lok Yan Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 27 October 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of five executive directors, namely Mr. Cheung Yuk Fung, Mr. Kui Man Chun, Mr. Xu Wensheng, Mr. Li Wenjin and Mr. Xu Changjun; and four independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Tam Chun Fai, Mr. Leung Wai Man, Roger, Mr. Chang Kai-Tzung, Richard and Mr. Li Heguo.

* For identification purpose only